TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.0 Stylesheet Version v1.0

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT APPLICATION NUMBER 79023951

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---|----------------|
| The Common Services Agency (a Statutory Body acting on behalf of the Scottish Health Service on behalf of the Scottish National Blood Transfusion Services) | 01/21/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Alba Bioscience Limited |
|-----------------|--|
| Address: | Ellens Glen Road Edinburgh EH17 7QT |
| Country: | GB |
| Entity Type: | United Kingdom Limited Company |
| Entity Country: | GB |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name: Alba Bioscience Limited

Address: Ellens Glen Road

Edinburgh EH17 7QT

Country: GB

TRADEMARK REEL: 003739 FRAME: 0633

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003739 FRAME: 0634

RECORDED: 03/13/2008